506083675 05/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6130391 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| DOUGLAS A. DONAHUE III | 06/17/2019 |
| SCOTT E. BLUMBERG | 06/17/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SCRATCHSHARK, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 4 LEDGEWOOD DRIVE |
| City: | COHASSET |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02025 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16888745 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)948-9114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800 598 6384

Email: John@JohnBrooksLaw.com Correspondent Name: JOHN BROOKS LAW LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 156

Address Line 4: WRENTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02093

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SCRI2001PPPU | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN J. BROOKS III | |
| SIGNATURE: | /John J. Brooks III, Reg. No. 40533/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/31/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCRI2001PPPU_Assign#page1.tif source=SCRI2001PPPU Assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052795 FRAME: 0561 506083675

Attorney Docket No.: SCS-002-PR

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Douglas A. Donahue III of 4 Ledgewood Drive, Cohasset, MA 02025; and

Scott E. Blumberg of 930 Venice Blvd, #205, Venice, CA 90291;

having invented improvements in LOTTERY SCRATCH TICKET APPLICATIONS identified as Attorney Docket No. SCS-002-PR, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on June 1, 2019, and assigned Serial No. 62/855,941, (in the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Serial No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at ONELLO & MELLO, LLP, Three Burlington Woods Drive, Suite 203, Burlington, MA 01803, USA, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Serial No. of said application, when known),

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from ScratchShark, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4 Ledgewood Drive, Cohasset, Massachusetts 02025 (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all non-provisonial, divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration We do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and We do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our name or its own name or its designee for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration, We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application on or for said inventions;

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: SCS-002-PR

And We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to my name.

| Inventor's Signature | Name: Douglas A. Donahue III Date: 6/17/19 |
|--|---|
| State/Commonwealth of MY County of NorFolk | - |
| On this 17 day of 500c 2018, before a personally appeared Douglas A. Donahue III, prof identification, which was MA DO 157998 name is signed on the preceding or attached doc MESSACHUSANIAN Notary Public Robert My Commission My | oved to me through satisfactory evidence oscs ex 3 to be the person whose ument in my presence. |

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to my

| Inventor's Signature: | Name: Scott E. Blumberg |
|--|---|
| Sw Brilly | Date: 6/17/19 |
| State/Commonwealth of MA County of Nov Folk | _ |
| On this 17 day of 2018, before a personally appeared Scott E. Blumberg, proved identification, which was CA DAR B71274 is signed on the preceding or attached document (SEAN SERVER MESS MY COMMENT MESS MY COMMENT MY COMME | to me through satisfactory evidence of 15 ex 12 to be the person whose name in my presence. |
| J:\SCS\001PR\Assignment\000TPR Assignment-multi-inv.doc | |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/31/2020

name.